	3-26-2004
	22823193 TS UNL T
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \lor$	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Biomet_Deutschland_Gm
8-20-04	Name: Biomet Deutschland G
Merck Patent GmbH	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Gustav-Krone-Stra
Other	Germany City: Berlin State: Zip: 14
	City: Berlin State: Zip: 14
Execution Date: August 16, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 524, 718
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Name: Robert W. Becker & Assoc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 707 Hwy 66 East, Ste B	
·	
City: Tijeras State: NM Zip: 87059	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
-	
Depart W. Decker Ω	.+ 1.
Robert W. Becker Ky	Signature August 16
•••	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	h required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

Merck Patent GmbH, Frankfurter Strasse 250, 6493 Darmstadt, Germany is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,524,718 – Issue Date: February 25, 2003, and is reassigning referenced patent to:

Biomet Deutschland GmbH, Gustav-Krone-Straße 2, 14167 Berlin, Germany.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Merck Patent GmbH assigns to Biomet Deutschland GmbH all the rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent.

Representing

7

Merck Patent GmbH		
(Assignor) ppa.	i.V.	
By:		
Signature	V. 4	
Dr. Schüttler	<u>Dr. von A</u> rnim	
Print Name		
Title: _principal	authorized	

THUE.	Drincipal	authorized
	officer	employee
Date:	22.07.2004	

Signid Hour berget Signature Witness:

Biomet Deutschland GmbH (Assignee)		
By:lluuml	· ·	
Signature		
Dr. von Wietersheim Print Name		
Title: <u>General Manager</u>		
Date: 02.08.2004		
Witness: J. Councie		

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 08/20/2004